	OIPE	
	Form PVO-1595	
6	JUL 0 5 2006 (5)	
V	d. A*/	_

07-12-2006

ŒET

JUL 0 5 2006	102070		221	Patent and Trademark Office			
To.	103272 ssioner of Patents and Trademarks		d the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name(s) of conveying Nicholas Abbott Barbara Israel	ng party(ies): Christopher Murphy Doug Hansmann	Pl 55	ame and address atypus Technolo 520 Nobel Drive, addison, WI 537	Suite 100			
Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? No	Ad	lditional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? No			
3. Nature of conveyance	ce: ASSIGNMENT						
Execution Date: 06	5/01/06, 05/27/06, 5/23,06,05/24,06						
4. Title of Invention:	4. Title of Invention: Bead-based Assays Using a Liquid Crystal Reporter						
Application number	(s) or patent number(s):	,					
A. Patent App	lication No.(s):	В.	Patent No.	.(s):			
11/328,040							
	Additional nur	mbers attached? N	0				
5. Name and address of concerning document	of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1			
J. Mitchell Jones MEDLEN & CARRO 101 Howard Street San Francisco, Cal	, Suite 350						
		7. To	otal fee(s):				
07/07/2006 JBALINAN 00000017 11328 03 FC:8021	su \$4	rcharge for filing	nt of \$165.00 enclosed (\$65.00 g missing parts of an application, t recordation fee and \$60.00 for a on of Time).				
03 10:0051	40.00 OP	8. De	eposit Account A	uthorization:			
		de cre 12	ficiency in the pa edit any overpayn 190. An original	is hereby authorized to charge any ayment of the required fees, and/or nent, to Deposit Account No. 08-ly executed duplicate of this osed for this purpose.			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	nture: To the best of my kached copy is a true copy of the or	riginal docume	$\left(\left(\left$	oing information is true and			
Date: June 30, 2006		Signature:	Aitabell Jones				
		Reg. No.: 4	•				
To	otal number of pages including cov	-		ment: 4			

PATENT REEL: 018041 FRAME: 0906

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: PLATYPUS-10715

SSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Nicholas Abbott, Christonher Murphy, Barbara Israel, Doug Hansmann, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Bead-based Assays Using a Liquid Crystal Reporter

Filing Date:

01/09/2006

Serial No.:

11/328,040

WHEREAS, Platypus Technologies, LLC a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 5520 Nobel Drive, Suite 100, Madison, WI 53711, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and if any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

date indicated below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the

		Barbara Ore	and 05/2 10.
Nicholas Abbott D	ate	Barbara Israel	Date
Jal 1 5-	27-06	Dong Hayne	05.24.06
Christopher Murphy	ate	Doug flansmann	Date
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
On this 24* day of May undersigned Notary Public or Witness, personally on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the peacknowledged that he/she/they executed the same	appeared the son(s) whose	in the year of above-named ASSIGNOR, kno name(s) is/are subscribed to the	own to me (or proven to me
source modern to the same		Rence L'Herlie	~
SEAL	_	NOTARY PUBLIC WITNESS	
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

PATENT REEL: 018041 FRAME: 0907

PATENT Attorney Dockel No.: PLATYPUS-10715

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Nicholas Abbott, Christopher Murphy, Barbara (seed, Doug Hansmann, hereinafter referred to se "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain haward useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Parent:

Title of invention

Bear-based Assays Using a Liquid Crystal Reporter

Filing Date:

01/09/2006

Serial No...

11/328,040

WHEREAS, Platypus Technologies, LLC, a Wisconsin corporation having a pleas of business at 5520 Notes Drive, Suite 100, Madison, WI 53711, here rafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tile and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of the Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is figured, actionwhidged, ASSIGNOR has sold; assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States |, etters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all confries throughout the world, including any divisions; renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and talk them of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that: ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, admowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the release thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR, ASSIGNOR had hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment on the date indicated below:

Nigheles Abbott	06/0	Date	Barbara larael	05/23/E
Christopher Murphy		Duté	Doug Hansmann	Date
STATE-OF)			
COUNTY OF) £15.			
				i
·On this	day of		in the year of	before me, the
indersigned Notary Published the basis of satisfacts	illo or Witness, pers	he person(s) w	in the year of the above named ASSIGNOR, know those name(s) is/are subscribed to the	mito me (or proven to ree
undersigned Notary Pub on the basis of satisfacts acknowledged that he/si	illo or Witness, pers	he person(s) w	the above named ASSIGNOR, know	mito me (or proven to ree
undersigned Notary Pub on the basis of satisfacts	illo or Witness, pers	he person(s) w	d the gbove-named ASSIGNOR, know flowe hame(s) is/are subscribed to the	mito me (or proven to ree
indersigned Notary Pub on the basis of satisfacts acknowledged that he/si	illo or Witness, pers	he person(s) w	d the above named ASSIGNOR, know those name(s) is/are subscribed to the NOTARY PUBLIC/WITNESS	mito me (or proven to ree
undersigned Notary Pub on the basis of satisfacts acknowledged that he/si	illo or Witness, pers	he person(s) w	d the above named ASSIGNOR, know those name(s) is/are subscribed to the NOTARY PUBLIC/WITNESS	mito me (or proven to ree

PATENT

REEL: 018041 FRAME: 0908

JUL 0 5 2006

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	PATEN	TS ONLY	
Тс	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Nicholas Abbott Christopher Murphy Barbara Israel Doug Hansmann	2. Name and address of receiving par Platypus Technologies 5520 Nobel Drive, Suite 100 Madison, WI 53711	ty:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No
3.	Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		
	Execution Date: 06/01/06, 05/27/06, 05/23,06,05/24,06		
4.	Title of Invention: Bead-based Assays Using a	Liquid Crystal Reporter	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	11/328,040		
	Additional numl	bers attached? No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: 1
	J. Mitchell Jones MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105		
		7. Total fee(s):	
		Check in the amount of \$165.00 en surcharge for filing missing parts of \$40.00 Assignment recordation fee one month Extension of Time).	f an application,
		8. Deposit Account Authorization:	
		The Commissioner is hereby author deficiency in the payment of the recordit any overpayment, to Deposit 1290. An originally executed dup transmittal is enclosed for this pu	quired fees, and/or Account No. 08- licate of this
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
€.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my kn correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original true copy of true copy of the original true copy of the original true copy of true copy or c	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document.	is true and
Date:	June 30, 2006	Signature:	

Reg. No.: 44,174

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

RECORDED: 07/05/2006

Name: L Mitchell Jones

PATENT REEL: 018041 FRAME: 0909